

STREET IMPROVEMENTS 2021 - PHASE I

BIDS RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 23, 2022

ENGINEER'S TABULATION OF BASE BIDS

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	1		2		3		4		5	
				REGGIO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		CIFELLI & SON GENERAL CONSTRUCTION		RIVERVIEW PAVING CO.		YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DLS CONTRACTING, INC.	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				416 E. CENTRAL BLVD.		81 FRANKLIN AVENUE		859 WILLOW GROVE STREET		404 COIT STREET		36 MONTESANO ROAD	
Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address					
Palisades Park NJ 07650		NUTLEY NJ 07110		HACKETTSTOWN NJ 07840		IRVINGTON NJ 07111		FAIRFIELD NJ 07004					
City State/Zip		City State/Zip		City State/Zip		City State/Zip		City State/Zip					
Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	DOLL	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$ 19,429.00	\$ 19,429.00
3	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	20	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
5	DRUM	30	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
6	TRAFFIC CONE	100	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	400	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
8	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	1	DOLL	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
9	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00
10	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00
11	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 49,429.00	\$ 49,429.00
12	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	25	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
13	EXCAVATION, BASE REPAIR 12" DEEP	1000	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00
14	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	600	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00
15	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	46172	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 253,946.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 196,231.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 207,774.00	\$ 3.28	\$ 151,444.16	\$ 4.50	\$ 207,774.00
16	HMA MILLING, 3" TO 6"	270	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,485.00
17	HOT-MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	1001	TON	\$ 102.00	\$ 102,102.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 102,102.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 101,101.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 89,589.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,100.00
18	HOT-MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	5088	TON	\$ 102.00	\$ 518,976.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 518,976.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 513,888.00	\$ 90.45	\$ 460,209.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 508,800.00
19	HOT-MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	771	TON	\$ 1.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,275.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 60,716.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 77,100.00
20	SPEED TABLE	7	UNIT	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
21	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	44	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 41.95	\$ 1,845.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00
22	UNDERDRAIN, 6" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	1000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00
23	CURB DRAIN CONNECTION, INCLUDING CLEANOUT	5	UNIT	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
24	INLET, TYPE A	1	UNIT	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
25	INLET, TYPE D	6	UNIT	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
26	RESET EXISTING CASTING	29	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.29	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00
27	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	1	UNIT	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
28	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	22	UNIT	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 21,890.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 29,260.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00
29	SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING	23	UNIT	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 23,805.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 21,275.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00
30	SET MANHOLE CASTING	55	UNIT	\$ 450.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 42,075.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
31	PARGING INLET (FULL DEPTH OF WALLS)	50	UNIT	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
32	PARGING MANHOLE (FULL DEPTH OF WALLS)	50	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
33	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	1	UNIT	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
34	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	7	UNIT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
35	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, USING EXISTING CASTING	2	UNIT	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
36	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
37	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	6	UNIT	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
38	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, USING NEW CASTING	19	UNIT	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 32,965.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 66,500.00
39	REBUILD INLET	1	UNIT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
40	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
41	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	1	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
42	CURB PIECE	1	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
43	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	6	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
44	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1973	SY	\$ 63.00	\$ 124,299.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 134,164.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 132,191.00	\$ 80.65	\$ 159,122.45	\$ 80.00	\$ 157,840.00
45	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	1135	SY	\$ 68.00	\$ 77,180.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 81,720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 79,450.00	\$ 92.65	\$ 105,157.75	\$ 85.00	\$ 96,475.00
46	RESET PAVER/SLATE SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY	40	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.75	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00
47	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	876	SY	\$ 29.00	\$ 25,404.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 40,821.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,660.00
48	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	17	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00
49	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	124	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 4,054.80	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,588.00
50	GRANITE CURB	14033	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 420,990.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420,990.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 413,973.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 484,138.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 519,221.00
51	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	30	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 146.60	\$ 4,398.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
52	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4"	7132	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,279.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,349.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,349.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,349.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,132.00
53	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	827	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,067.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,274.25	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,315.80	\$ 1.12	\$ 926.24	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,033.75
54	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	122	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 427.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 183.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 213.50
55	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	130	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 585.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 292.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 325.00
56	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	271	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,626.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,761.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,219.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,355.00
57	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS, "STOP"	3	UNIT	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
58	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS, "ARROW RIGHT"	2	UNIT	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
59	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS, "ARROW LEFT"	2	UNIT	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
60	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS, VARIOUS	5	UNIT	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
61	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS, (UP TO 12"x18")	5	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 214.50	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
62	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS, (GREATER THAN 12"x18" AND UP TO 30"x30")	5	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
63	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	71	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 0			

STREET IMPROVEMENTS 2021 - PHASE I

BIDS RECEIVED ON: AUGUST 23, 2022

ENGINEER'S TABULATION OF BASE BIDS

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	6		7		8		9		10	
				REIVAX CONTRACTING CORP.		MIDWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.		S. BATATA CONSTRUCTION		A&J CONTRACTORS GROUP, INC.		CAPITAL PAVING & CONTRACTING, LLC	
				Contractor Name	Street Address	Contractor Name	Street Address	Contractor Name	Street Address	Contractor Name	Street Address	Contractor Name	Street Address
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	DOLL	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 9,222.00	\$ 9,222.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 83,996.82	\$ 83,996.82
3	SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	20	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
5	DRUM	30	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30
6	TRAFFIC CONE	100	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	400	SF	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 6,600.00
8	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	1	DOLL	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
9	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 46,400.00
10	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 80,800.00
11	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$ 52,110.00	\$ 52,110.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
12	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	25	CY	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
13	EXCAVATION, BASE REPAIR 12" DEEP	1000	SY	\$ 38.38	\$ 38,380.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 28,500.00
14	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	600	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00
15	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	46172	SY	\$ 4.18	\$ 192,998.96	\$ 5.00	\$ 230,860.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 230,860.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 323,204.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 182,379.40
16	HMA MILLING, 3" TO 6"	270	SY	\$ 8.90	\$ 2,403.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00
17	HOT-MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	1001	TON	\$ 102.10	\$ 102,202.10	\$ 108.00	\$ 108,108.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,110.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 102,102.00
18	HOT-MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	5088	TON	\$ 102.10	\$ 519,484.80	\$ 108.00	\$ 549,504.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 559,680.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 559,680.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 496,080.00
19	HOT-MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	771	TON	\$ 1.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 107,940.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 84,810.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 92,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 77,100.00
20	SPEED TABLE	7	UNIT	\$ 667.00	\$ 4,669.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
21	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	44	LF	\$ 215.38	\$ 9,476.72	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 8,580.00
22	UNDERDRAIN, 6" PERFORATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	1000	LF	\$ 56.50	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,000.00
23	CURB DRAIN CONNECTION, INCLUDING CLEANOUT	5	UNIT	\$ 645.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00
24	INLET, TYPE A	1	UNIT	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	INLET, TYPE D	6	UNIT	\$ 6,718.00	\$ 40,308.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
26	RESET EXISTING CASTING	29	UNIT	\$ 485.00	\$ 14,065.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 15,950.00
27	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	1	UNIT	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
28	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	22	UNIT	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 37,840.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 41,800.00
29	SET INLET TYPE D, CASTING	23	UNIT	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 39,192.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 43,700.00
30	SET MANHOLE CASTING	55	UNIT	\$ 895.00	\$ 49,225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 51,425.00
31	PARGING INLET (FULL DEPTH OF WALLS)	50	UNIT	\$ 408.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 27,500.00
32	PARGING MANHOLE (FULL DEPTH OF WALLS)	50	UNIT	\$ 408.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 27,500.00
33	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	1	UNIT	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	7	UNIT	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
35	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, USING EXISTING CASTING	2	UNIT	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
36	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
37	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	6	UNIT	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 20,988.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 11,700.00
38	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, USING NEW CASTING	19	UNIT	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 50,920.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 34,200.00
39	REBUILD INLET	1	UNIT	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
41	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	1	UNIT	\$ 512.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
42	CURB PIECE	1	UNIT	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
43	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	6	UNIT	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
44	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1973	SY	\$ 83.90	\$ 165,534.70	\$ 72.00	\$ 142,056.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 147,975.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 118,380.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 220,976.00
45	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	1135	SY	\$ 149.35	\$ 169,512.25	\$ 82.00	\$ 93,070.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 90,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 79,450.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 192,950.00
46	RESET PAVER/SLATE SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY	40	SY	\$ 74.08	\$ 2,963.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
47	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	876	SY	\$ 52.75	\$ 46,209.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,040.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 38,544.00
48	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	17	SY	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00
49	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	124	LF	\$ 42.05	\$ 5,214.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 9,486.00
50	GRANITE CURB	14033	LF	\$ 35.50	\$ 498,171.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 420,990.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 491,155.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 561,320.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 722,699.50
51	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	30	LF	\$ 229.20	\$ 6,876.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00
52	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4"	7132	LF	\$ 0.66	\$ 4,707.12	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,132.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,132.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,264.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,705.60
53	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 6"	827	LF	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,274.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,481.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,654.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,481.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,033.75
54	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	122	LF	\$ 3.85	\$ 469.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 469.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 201.30
55	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 12"	130	LF	\$ 4.95	\$ 643.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 318.50
56	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	271	LF	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,788.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,355.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,355.00
57	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS, "STOP"	3	UNIT	\$ 121.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00
58	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS, "ARROW RIGHT"	2	UNIT	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
59	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS, "ARROW LEFT"	2	UNIT	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
60	TRAFFIC MARKING SYMBOLS, VARIOUS	5	UNIT	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00
61	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS, (UP TO 12"x18")	5	UNIT	\$ 44.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00
62	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS, (GREATER THAN 12"x18" AND UP TO 30"x30")	5	UNIT	\$ 72.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
63	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	71	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.71	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 10					